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2024 ABSC Hunger Partner Ministry Sites 
 

 
 
Beth’ El Baptist Church 
Beth’ El Agape Food Pantry 
1305 E. Main Street 
Green Forest, AR  72638-0437 
Deborah Spate (870) 350-3885 
dspate62@gmail.com 
 
Bryant First Southern Baptist 
FSB Food Closet 
604 S Reynolds Rd   
Bryant, AR 72022-3716 
Peter Cunningham (501) 847-3014 
peter@fsbcbryant.org  
 
Central Baptist Association 
Dixonville Ministry Center 
928 West South 
Benton, AR 72015 
Ernest Desoto (501) 778-5463 
centralbaptistassn@gmail.com 
 
Cherry Valley Baptist Church 
Cherry Valley Food Pantry 
3211 Hwy 42 
Cherry Valley, AR 72324 
Joan Ball (870) 588-4206 
Joanball9877@att.net 
 
Compassion Center Ministries 
Feed the 479 
3157 W. Sunset Ave. 
Springdale, AR 72762 
Dennis Smiley (479) 372-1051 
denniss@feed479.com 
 
Current-Gaines Baptist Association 
Agape Mission Outreach 
501 W. 2nd Street  
Corning, AR  72422 
Joyce Huggins (870) 857-1520 
currentgainesbaptist@gmail.com 
 
East Side Baptist Church 
1605 S Wisconsin St 
Pine Bluff, AR 71601-6899 
Joetta Thomas (870) 489-1462 
Joetta.thomas@aol.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ebenezer Baptist Church 
113 Bradley 7 Rd S   
Warren, AR 71671 
Donna Bratton (870) 466-8676 
ebenezerfoodpantry7@gmail.com 
 
Hermitage Baptist Church 
Hermitage Helping Hands 
405 E. Grand 
Hemitage, AR  71647 
Eddie Raines (870) 820-4783 
bromerj@gmail.com  
 
Huntsville FBC 
Loaves and Fishes 
803 Governor Rd 
Huntsville, AR  72740-0508 
Jack McCarty (479) 738-6812 
jack@huntsvillefbc.org 
 
Immanuel Baptist Church 
Outreach Food Pantry 
939 Barkada Rd  
Monticello, AR 71655 
Telese Huffman  (870) 367-3342 
ibcmonticello@yahoo.com 
 
Lakeside Baptist Church 
Helping Hands Ministry 
3601 Malvern Road 
Hot Springs, AR 71901  
Paula Burke  (501) 262-2063 
lakesidebaptisthotsprings@gmail.com 
 
Life House Church 
915 East St 
Texarkana, AR 71854-7404 
James Ross (870) 216-1936 
Lhpastor1147@aol.com 
 
New Faith Church 
New Faith Outreach & Food Pantry 
8800 Brockington Rd 
Sherwood, AR 72120 
Anita Clash (501) 864-7098 
newfaithchurchlr@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Newark SBC 
Cedar Ridge Food Pantry 
110 4th Street 
Oil Trough, AR 72564 
Debbie Brooks (501) 920-7428 
debbie.brooks@rocketmail.com 
 
North Pulaski Baptist Association 
North Pulaski BA Caring Centers 
1117 N. James St 
Jacksonville, AR 72076 
Martha Freeman (501)-812-6999 
martha@northpulaskibaptist.org 
 
Red River Baptist Association 
Lighthouse Ministries 
905 Hwy 67 S  
Arkadelphia, AR  71923-0396 
Debbie Files (870) 246-9524 
lighthousemrrba@gmail.com  
 
Southwest Baptist Association 
Mission Texarkana 
620 W 4th St. 
Texarkana, AR  75501 
Caleb Maloney (903) 792-1301 
cmaloney@missiontexarkana.org 
 
Tabernacle Baptist Church 
“We All Gon’ Eat” Food Ministry 
1109 North School Street 
Dermott, AR  71638 
Molly Bratton (870) 538-9659 
molly.bratton@sbcglobal.net 
 
TrueHope Church 
TrueHope Food Pantry 
707 N Main 
Sheridan, AR 72150 
Rhonda Vance (870) 883-4103 
Jvance1@windstream.net 
 
The Summit Church 
3069 Salem Rd 
Benton, AR 72019 
Spencer McCorkel (501) 574-5004 
smccorkel@thesummitchurch.org 
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